

## Patch Cord

Fiber optic patch cords provide with interconnections between transmission equipment and distribution panels, equipment to equipment and distribution panels to OSP cables. Different optical connectors such as FC, SC, ST and LC can be assembled on specified fiber cables. Our products are manufactured under the strict quality standards through several inspections and testing processes for customer's satisfaction.

## Feature

- Insertion Loss ≤ 0.2 dB
- Return Loss SPC  $\leq$  40 dB UPC  $\leq$  55 dB APC  $\leq$  65 dB
- Durability ≤ 0.2 dB (500times)
- Operation Temperature. Stability ≤ 0.2 dB (-40 C°~ +85 C°)



FC



MU



ST

MTRJ

* Left		Right		Fiber	Jacket material	Mode	Cable dia (mm)	No Of Fibers	Length (meter)
CONNECTOR	POLISH	CONNECTOR	POLISH	G652D	PVC	SM	0.9	1-24C	
SC	PC	SC	PC	G657A1	LSZH	OM1	2.0		
LC	APC	LC	APC	G657A2		OM2	3.0		
FC		FC		G657B3		OM3	3*2 Flat		
ST		ST					4.2		
MTRJ		MTRJ					4.5		
MU		MU							
MTP		MTP							



This specification is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct. KNET can take no responsibility for action taken based on the information contained in this document. KNET reserved the right to make changes to this document without notice. All sales of product are subject to KNET's terms and conditions of sales only. Any unauthorized copying of this document or our products is prohibited and KNET will take action to prevent any infringement of it rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers.

www.e-knet.com inquiry@e-knet.com

Document No, : Patchcord -24-1